# 15.00 1478867

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM323254

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SEABOARD FOODS LLC		09/24/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY
			COMPANY: OKLAHOMA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DAILY'S PREMIUM MEATS, LLC		
Street Address:	9000 W. 67th St.		
City:	Merriam		
State/Country:	KANSAS		
Postal Code:	66202		
Entity Type:	DELAWARE : LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1478867	DAILY'S
Registration Number:	3240638	DAILY'S
Registration Number:	3205572	DAILY'S PREMIUM MEATS SINCE 1893
Registration Number:	4440037	NORTHWEST GOLD

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

8164215547

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

(816) 474-6550

Email:

cgntmdocket@shb.com

**Correspondent Name:** 

Clinton G. Newton

Address Line 1:

2555 Grand Blvd.

Address Line 4:

Kansas City, MISSOURI 64108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	POTL.144067
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Clinton G. Newton
SIGNATURE:	/CGN #42,930/
DATE SIGNED:	11/14/2014

**Total Attachments: 6** 

source=Assignment\_of\_Trademarks\_\_Trade\_Names\_and\_Domain\_Names\_from\_Seaboard\_to\_Daily\_s#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005403 FRAME: 0977

source=Assignment\_of\_Trademarks\_\_Trade\_Names\_and\_Domain\_Names\_from\_Seaboard\_to\_Daily\_s#page2.tif source=Assignment\_of\_Trademarks\_\_Trade\_Names\_and\_Domain\_Names\_from\_Seaboard\_to\_Daily\_s#page3.tif source=Assignment\_of\_Trademarks\_\_Trade\_Names\_and\_Domain\_Names\_from\_Seaboard\_to\_Daily\_s#page4.tif source=Assignment\_of\_Trademarks\_\_Trade\_Names\_and\_Domain\_Names\_from\_Seaboard\_to\_Daily\_s#page5.tif source=Assignment\_of\_Trademarks\_\_Trade\_Names\_and\_Domain\_Names\_from\_Seaboard\_to\_Daily\_s#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005403 FRAME: 0978

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS, TRADE NAMES AND DOMAIN NAMES

This ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS, TRADE NAMES AND DOMAIN NAMES (this "Assignment"), dated as of September 27, 2014, by and between SEABOARD FOODS LLC, an Oklahoma limited liability company and formerly known as Seaboard Foods LP, an Oklahoma limited partnership ("Seaboard Foods"), SEABOARD CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("Seaboard Corp. and collectively with Seaboard Foods, "Seaboard"), and DAILY'S PREMIUM MEATS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Daily's").

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Seaboard has adopted, used in its business, applied for and/or registered the Trademarks, Trade Names and Domain Names listed on Schedule A attached hereto with respect to Seaboard's division, Daily's (hereinafter, "Trademarks, Trade Names and Domain Names");

WHEREAS, Seaboard desires to assign to Daily's, and Daily's has agreed to accept from Seaboard, all right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks, service marks, trade names, trade dress, Internet domain name registrations, applications for trademark registration, trademark registrations, and certain other elements;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Seaboard does hereby assign unto Daily's all right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks, Trade Names and Domain Names, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks, Trade Names and Domain Names all rights to recover damages for past infringement and all federal, state, foreign and common law rights therein, including any applications and/or registrations thereof.

Seaboard agrees to execute all further papers and to do all further necessary things, at Daily's reasonable request, to assist Daily's in acquiring full, right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks, Trade Names and Domain Names.

This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Kansas applicable to agreements made and wholly performed therein.

This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, and all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

SEABOARD FOODS LLC

Name: David M. Becker

Title: Vice President and Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 005403 FRAME: 0979

#### SEABOARD CORPORATION

Ву:	1	Muy	1/1	KU/L	
**	Y > '	* 2 3 6 75	•		

Name: David M. Becker

Title: Senior Vice President, General

Counsel and Secretary

DAILY'S PREMIUM MEATS, LLC

By: //www.// Deel Name: DAVID M. BELKER
Title: VICE PRESIDENT | SECRETARY

## NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (Assignor Signatory)

United States of America	)
State of Kansas	) SS
County of Johnson	)

I, RISA G. OLDS, a Notary Public in and for the jurisdiction aforesaid, do certify that David M. Becker, Vice President and Secretary of SEABOARD FOODS LLC, and duly authorized to execute the foregoing Assignment of Trademarks, Trade Names and Domain Names, personally appeared before me this 217 day of September, 2014, and executed this document of his own free will on behalf of SEABOARD FOODS LLC.

(SEAL)

Notary Signature

My commission expires:

REEL: 005403 FRAME: 0980

# NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (Assignor Signatory)

United States of America ) State of Kansas ) SS. County of Johnson )
I, RISA 6.045 a Notary Public in and for the jurisdiction aforesaid, do certify that David M. Becker, Senior Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary of SEABOARD CORPORATION, and duly authorized to execute the foregoing Assignment of Trademarks, Trade Names and Domain Names, personally appeared before me this 4 day of September, 2014, and executed this document of his own free will on behalf of SEABOARD CORPORATION.    NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kansak Risa G, OLOS   Notary Signature   Notary Signature
My commission expires:  Opril 30, 2016
NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (Assignee Signatory)
United States of America )
State of KANSAS ) SS. County of JOHNSON )
I, RISA G. OLDS, a Notary Public in and for the jurisdiction aforesaid, do certify that David M. Becker, as Vice President and Secretary of DAILY'S PREMIUM MEATS, LLC, and duly authorized to execute the foregoing Assignment of Trademarks, Trade Names and Domain Names, personally appeared before me this 24 day of September, 2014, and executed this document of his own free will on behalf of DAILY'S PREMIUM MEATS, LLC.  NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kansas RISA G.OLDS  My Appt. Exp. 43 do
I, RISA G. OLDS, a Notary Public in and for the jurisdiction aforesaid, do certify that David M. Becker, as Vice President and Secretary of DAILY'S PREMIUM MEATS, LLC, and duly authorized to execute the foregoing Assignment of Trademarks, Trade Names and Domain Names, personally appeared before me this 24 day of September, 2014, and executed this document of his own free will on behalf of DAILY'S PREMIUM MEATS, LLC.  NOTARY PUBLIC State of Karisas RISA G.OLDS

### SCHEDULE A

## TRADEMARKS, TRADE NAMES AND DOMAIN NAMES

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Filing Date	Serial Number	Registration Number	Registration Date
Buffet Brand	Federal	4/1/2004	78/395,032	3001260	9/27/2005
Daily's	Federal	4/9/1987	73/654,167	1478867	3/1/1988
Daily's	Federal	7/19/2005	78/673,071	3240638	5/8/2007
Daily's Premium Meats Since 1893 (and design)	Federal	7/19/2005	78/816,963	3205572	2/6/2007
Del Pueblo (and Design)	Federal	10/13/2005	78/732,336	3665106	8/4/2009
Northwest Gold	Federa!	4/16/2013	85/906,108	4,440,037	11/26/2013

Trade Name	Jurisdiction	Date of Registration or Renewal	Registration Number
Daily's Premium Meats	Montana	10/3/2006	A137830
Daily Foods	Utah	5/31/2009	6221707-0151
Daily's	Utah	5/31/2009	6221690-0151
John R. Daily	Utah	7/22/2009	7417928-0151
Daily's Premium Meats	Utah	9/15/2006	6328134-0151
Daily Foods	Montana	5/26/2010	A178961
John R. Daily	Montana	5/26/2010	A178960
Daily's	Montana	5/26/2010	A178963
Daily Foods	Texas	7/22/2005	800522057
Daily's	Texas	7/22/2005	800522057
John R. Daily	Texas	7/22/2005	800522057
Daily Foods	Nebraska	7/27/2005	1000559926
Daily's	Nebraska	7/27/2005	1000559925
Daily's Premium Meats	Nebraska	9/12/2006	1000665388
Daily's Premium Meats	Texas	2/27/2007	1000665388
Daily's Premium Meats	Colorado	10/13/2006	20061419135
Daily Foods	Colorado	8/19/2005	10051317152
John R. Daily	Colorado	8/19/2005	20051317153
Daily's	Colorado	8/19/2005	20051317154
Daily's Premium Meats	Oklahoma	9/12/2006	5878910002
Daily Foods	Oklahoma	7/21/2005	3373220004
John R. Daily	Oklahoma	7/21/2005	3373220002
Daily's	Oklahoma	7/22/2005	3373220003

Domain Names	Country	Registration Date
buffetbrand.com	gTLD	25-Mar-04
buffetbrandpork.com	gTLD	25-Mar-04
dailyfoods.com	gTLD	4-Jan-00
dailymeats.com	gTLD	4-Jan-00
dailysbacon.com	gTLD	4-Jan-00
dailysmeats.com	gTLD	17-Aug-05

**RECORDED: 11/14/2014**